
Tournament of Bands Itinerary 
October 27, 2018 
NMSU – Las Cruces, NM 
 
PIT STUDENTS, BATTERY, AND SOUSAPHONES WILL LOAD THE TRUCK AFTER SCHOOL ON FRIDAY, OCTOBER 26 
 
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 27 
 
6:00am  Arrive at EHS – Load buses 

Uniform bags, hat boxes, and instruments will go under the bus.  Flutes and clarinets will go on 
the bus.  (Students should be in show shirt, long black socks already.) 
Students may bring a backpack with homework if they like.  They will not need anything else. 

6:45am  Depart EHS for Las Cruces 
10:30am  Breakfast / Lunch at Golden Corral Buffet 
11:30am  Depart for NMSU Music Building 
11:45am  At NMSU Music Building to change into uniforms 
12:30pm Head to warm up area 
1:00pm  Arrive at warm up / Assemble instruments / take battery off truck 
  Truck heads to staging area-Pit students walk with instructors and 1 chaperone 
  To staging area (near north end of field) 
  Buses will head to east parking lot of Aggie Memorial Stadium 
1:30pm  Warm Up 
2:00pm   Head to north end of stadium 
2:15pm  At the gate (entrance of the field) 
2:30pm  Perform 
2:45pm  Pictures / Back to buses to drop off instruments 
3:30pm  Back to stadium to watch bands 
5:30pm  Preliminary Awards  
5:45pm  Dinner at warm up area 
8:00pm  Finals Begin 
 
*If we make finals, we will stay for finals and will leave at approximately 10:30pm.  We will get back by 2:00am.  
If we are not selected, we will head back after we eat.  (approximately 7:00pm and arrive at 10:30pm).   
 
Please remember the following: 
You are representing Eldorado High School.  You will act appropriately at ALL times!  NOTHING NEGATIVE WILL 
EVER BE SAID ABOUT OTHER SCHOOLS!!!  (Parents, please remember as well that it takes one negative comment 
to destroy our reputation.)  All students are out there doing the same thing and it is the opinion of the adjudicators 
of where we place in the results.   Students know that all they can do is their best!  Be humble and congratulate 
others around you. 
 
Students will follow instructions of all directors, staff members, and parent chaperones.  If there is a behavior issue, 
the student’s parent will be called to come and pick up their child.  The student will receive a zero for the 
performance and face further consequences when we return to school the next week. 
 
Stay in full uniform at all times unless instructed otherwise. 
 
Do not do anything to jeopardize your ability to perform in the days/weeks prior to performances!  (any discipline 
issues in or out of school, poor choices in your free time, academic issues, etc.)   
 
Get plenty of rest the night before, drink lots of water, eat good/healthy food so you can feel your best when you 
perform.  EAT BREAKFAST!!! 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 


